



Domino's Pizza LLC  
 30 Frank Lloyd Wright Dr.  
 P.O. Box 997  
 Ann Arbor, MI 48106-0997

## (11413) 14" Whole Grain (16oz.) RF/RS Pepperoni Pizza - 8 Cut

Number of Servings: 8 (135.01 g per serving)

Weight: 1080.12 g

Amount	Measure	Ingredient	Comments
0.10	oz	Corn Meal:	
16.00	oz	Formula - Smart Slice Whole Wheat Dough	2.00 Grains
6.00	oz	Sauce, Pizza RTU-WCS:X	1/8 Fruit/Veggie Alternate
14.00	oz	Cheese, Lite Mozzarella:	1.75 Meat/Meat Alternate
2.00	oz	Pepperoni, Reduced Fat & Sodium:	0.25 Meat/Meat Alternate

Nutrition Facts	
8 servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	1 (135g)
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>260</b>
	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 9g	<b>12%</b>
Saturated Fat 4g	<b>20%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 20mg	<b>7%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 490mg	<b>21%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 28g	<b>10%</b>
Dietary Fiber 3g	<b>11%</b>
Total Sugars 3g	
Includes 1g Added Sugars	<b>2%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 20g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 479mg	35%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 464mg	10%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

**Allergens:** Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat.

**Ingredients:** Formula - Smart Slice Whole Wheat Dough (FLOUR (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID])), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN SUGAR, SALT, WHEY, MALTODEXTRIN, DEXTROSE, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, ENZYME, CALCIUM SULFATE, ASCORBIC ACID, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, L-CYSTEINE), YEAST CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT), Lite Mozzarella Cheese Lite Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Skim Milk, Salt, Cheese Cultures, Enzymes), Nonfat Milk, Modified Food Starch\*, Vegetable Oil\* (Applied to Surface), Potassium Chloride\*, Flavor\*, Sodium Citrate\*, Sodium Propionate (Added As A Preservative), Vitamin A Palmitate. \* Ingredients not in Regular Mozzarella Cheese., Pizza Sauce Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Sugar, Salt, Spices, Garlic, Soybean Oil, and Citric Acid, School Lunch Pepperoni, RF/RS Pork, Beef, Water, \*Textured Vegetable Protein Product [Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Riboflavin (B2), Cyanocobalamin (B12)], Salt, Contains 2% or Less of the following: Spices, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Flavorings, Sodium Nitrite, Citric Acid. \*Ingredient not found in regular pepperoni., Corn Meal Yellow Corn, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Riboflavin, Folic Acid.

### Notes:

The pizza listed above, when made with approved Domino's ingredients, will provide the nutritional composition as indicated. Information may vary slightly depending on location and supplier base.

Domino's Pizza - Quality Assurance



**PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT: GRAINS/BREADS**

Product Name: 14" Whole Grain (16oz) RF/ RS Pepperoni Pizza – 8 Cut

Code No: 11413

Case Weight and Pack/Count: 1 Pizza = 8 Slices

Total weight (grams or ounces) of one ready to eat serving of product: 1 slice = 135.01 gr = 4.76 oz

List the exact types and weights of each enriched and/or whole grain meal, flour, bran or germ per product serving:

51% White Whole Wheat Flour, 16.86 grams per slice

49% Enriched Wheat Flour, 16.19 grams per slice

Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G, Group H or Group I. (*Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16grams creditable grain per oz eq; Group H uses the standard of 28grams creditable grain per oz eq; and Group I is reported by volume or weight.*)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs:   **B**  

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that one (specify serving weight)   **4.76 oz/ 135.01g**   ready to eat serving of the specified product contains   **2.00**   serving(s) of Grains/Breads\* for the USDA Child Nutrition Programs.

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
SIGNATURE

  Brand Mgr – Smart Slice    
\_\_\_\_\_  
TITLE

  James Zimmer    
\_\_\_\_\_  
PRINTED NAME

  10/23/19    
\_\_\_\_\_  
DATE

PHONE  
NUMBER:   800-810-6633



## PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT: MEAT/MA

Product Name: 14" Whole Grain (16 oz.) RF/ RS Pepperoni Pizza- 8 Cut Code No: 11413

1 pizza/ 8 slices  
per pizza/ 4.76  
oz. per slice

Manufacturer: Domino's Pizza LLC Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: oz. per slice

### I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	Food Buying Guide Yield	Creditable Amount*
Cheese, Lite Mozzarella	1.75	X	1	1.75
Pepperoni, RF/ RS	0.25	X	1	0.25
<b>A. Total Creditable Amount<sup>1</sup></b>				<b>2.00</b>

\*Creditable Amount – Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the Food Buying Guide yield.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 4.76 oz. / 135.01 g

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 2.00 oz.

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 4.76 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.00 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

SIGNATURE

Brand Manager- Smart Slice

TITLE

James Zimmer

PRINTED NAME

10/23/19

DATE

PHONE

NUMBER: 800-810-6633